FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 7351-3011 (exp. 4/94) NC OU	06-12-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissic and Patents #	101377140 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Futoshi Nakan <b>C</b>	Name:ISUZU Motors Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  P No	internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	26-1, Minami-Ohi 6-chome
Assignment D Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of No. 10	Name Shinagawa-ku
	City: Tokyo /StateJAPAN ZIP:
Execution Date: May 12, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes Ma No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· ·
	plication, the execution date of the application is: $May 12$ , 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/379980 Additional numbers attached? I Yes & No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald K. Huber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	
CityPlace II	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ArStreet Address:	8. Deposit account number:
06/08/2000 SCAMICH 00000011 09579980 03 FC:561 85 Asylum Street	
40.00 0P         06103           City:         Hartford         State:         CT         ZIP: 4103	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Donald K. Huber         Name of Person Signing    Signature	
	Signature Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT	

REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0572

In consideration of value received,

Futoshi Nakano,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor",

sell and assign to

Isuzu Motors Limited,

a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at

26-1, Minami-Ohi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ATTENUATING TORSIONAL VIBRATION IN DRIVE TRAIN IN VEHICLE

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following: Japanese Patent Application Nos. 11-152502 and 11-154023

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Kanagawa, Japan.

<u>May 12, 2000</u> (Date)

Futosh: Nakano

Assignor

(Date)

Assignor

(Date)

Assignor

**RECORDED: 05/26/2000**